

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 5537/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2008 in CMWP No.32623/2001 of
the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KHELAWAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 08/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG.
 Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.
 Mr. Dinesh Goswami, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice. Court would like to know whether proceedings
were taken by the petitioner to revoke Order of suspension after
acquittal.

Dasti granted.

Pending further orders, respondent would not be given
promotion and arrears of salary though he would continue to remain
re-instated pursuant to interim order passed by the High Court dated
21.12.2001.

(N. ANNAPURNA) (MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER