

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12041/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 26/08/2008 in CMWP No. 32623/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KHELAWAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Shobha Dixit, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Liberty is given to the State of U.P. to make application in
the pending Criminal Appeal against acquittal for expeditious
hearing and disposal of the said appeal.

Stand over for six weeks.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master